Form 5500 Annual Return/Report of Employee Benefit Plan

This form is required to be filed for employee benefit plans under sections 104
and 4065 of the Employee Retirement Income Security Act of 1974 (ERISA) and
sections 6047(e), 6057(b), and 6058(a) of the Internal Revenue Code (the Code).

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Department of Labor i i )
Employee Benefits Security » Complete all entries in accordance with

Administration the instructions to the Form 5500.

Pension Benefit Guaranty Corporation

OMB Nos. 1210-0110
1210-0089

2011

This Form is Open to Public
Inspection

Part 1 | Annual Report Identification Information

For calendar plan year 2011 or fiscal plan year beginning  01/01/2011 and ending

12/31/2011

D a multiemployer plan;

a single-employer plan;

A This return/report is for:
D a DFE (specify)

D the first return/report; D the final return/report;

B This return/report is:
D an amended return/report;

C Ifthe plan is a collectively-bargained plan, check here. . ........ ... .. .. . .. . .. .. . . ..

D cCheck box if filing under: Form 5558; |:| automatic extension;

|:| special extension (enter description)

|:| a multiple-employer plan; or

|:| a short plan year return/report (less than 12 months).

|:| the DFVC program;

Part Il Basic Plan Information—enter all requested information

1la Name of plan
4KIDS ENTERTAINMENT, INC. 401(K) EMPLOYEE SAVINGS PLAN

1b Three-digit plan 001
number (PN) »

1c Effective date of plan
01/01/1994

2a Plan sponsor’s name and address, including room or suite number (Employer, if for single-employer plan)

4KIDS ENTERTAINMENT, INC.

53 WEST 23RD STREET
NEW YORK, NY 10010

53 WEST 23RD STREET
NEW YORK, NY 10010

2b Employer Identification
Number (EIN)
13-2691380

2C Sponsor's telephone
number
212-758-7666

2d Business code (see
instructions)
713900

Caution: A penalty for the late or incomplete filing of this return/report will be assessed unless reasonable cause is established.

Under penalties of perjury and other penalties set forth in the instructions, | declare that | have examined this return/report, including accompanying schedules,
statements and attachments, as well as the electronic version of this return/report, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct, and complete.

SIGN [Filed with authorized/valid electronic signature. 10/11/2012 BRUCE FOSTER
HERE
Signature of plan administrator Date Enter name of individual signing as plan administrator
SIGN
HERE
Signature of employer/plan sponsor Date Enter name of individual signing as employer or plan sponsor
SIGN
HERE
Signature of DFE Date Enter name of individual signing as DFE

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice and OMB Control Numbers, see the instructions for Form 5500.

Form 5500 (2011)
v.012611




Form 5500 (2011) Page 2

3a

Plan administrator's name and address (if same as plan sponsor, enter “Same”)

4KIDS ENTERTAINMENT, INC.

3b Administrator's EIN
13-2691380

53 WEST 23RD STREET
NEW YORK, NY 10010

3C Administrator's telephone
number

212-758-7666

4 If the name and/or EIN of the plan sponsor has changed since the last return/report filed for this plan, enter the name, EIN and 4b EIN
the plan number from the last return/report:
a Sponsor's name 4c PN
5  Total number of participants at the beginning of the plan year 5 162
6  Number of participants as of the end of the plan year (welfare plans complete only lines 6a, 6b, 6¢, and 6d).
@ ACHVE PAITICIPANTS . .....vveveeeeecectete it eeeeet ettt e st ettt e sae s et et e st ess s e s eae st es s s e s e s esessssns s s et et b s s s s eaea et et s s snsnsssesesesssenanseeeee ] 6a 69
b Retired or separated participants reCeIVING DENETILS.............c..ccivireeuereeseireeeseeeeeeese s eesee st eses s ss et ee s st eneseeneensed 6b 0
C Other retired or separated participants entitled to future DENEFItS..........cuii e 6¢C 71
A Subtotal. Add INES B, BB, ANA BC.........eueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et e e ettt e et e e e sttt et ee et ee et et ee e s s et ee et eeseeeeeeee s et ee et eeeeeeeeeeeeeseed 6d 140
€ Deceased participants whose beneficiaries are receiving or are entitled to receive benefitS..........coccviiiie i 6e 0
T Total. AdA lINES BA AN BE..........cvevicveiieiiece ettt ettt sttt s s s s st s a et s et a et en st s e b s s st en s s et en st es s sane 6f 140
0 Number of participants with account balances as of the end of the plan year (only defined contribution plans
COMPIETE thIS IEEIM)......vvvieeece ettt ettt a ettt s st s et ee s e s st et st n s st ses e s e s et ettt e s s s et es s s s s esesesesas s s e 69 135
h  Number of participants that terminated employment during the plan year with accrued benefits that were
€SS thaN 100U VESEA. ... e et et eees et et eeesteeteetseses st esteeses st eneesses et emseeses et ensenseesssensensee et ees et ensenses et ntenses et ntsnsensetentsnsensssneed 6h 4
7  Enter the total number of employers obligated to contribute to the plan (only multiemployer plans complete this item) ......., 7
8a If the plan provides pension benefits, enter the applicable pension feature codes from the List of Plan Characteristic Codes in the instructions:
2F 2G 23 2K 2T 3D
b If the plan provides welfare benefits, enter the applicable welfare feature codes from the List of Plan Characteristic Codes in the instructions:
9a Plan funding arrangement (check all that apply) 9b Plan benefit arrangement (check all that apply)
(1) Insurance (1) Insurance
2 Code section 412(e)(3) insurance contracts 2) Code section 412(e)(3) insurance contracts
) Trust 3) Trust
4) General assets of the sponsor 4) General assets of the sponsor
10 Check all applicable boxes in 10a and 10b to indicate which schedules are attached, and, where indicated, enter the number attached. (See instructions)
a Pension Schedules b General Schedules
Q) R (Retirement Plan Information) o) H (Financial Information)
2) D MB (Multiemployer Defined Benefit Plan and Certain Money 2) | (Financial Information — Small Plan)
Purchase Plan Actuarial Information) - signed by the plan ©)] A (Insurance Information)
actuary (4) C (Service Provider Information)
©) D SB (Single-Employer Defined Benefit Plan Actuarial (5) D (DFE/Participating Plan Information)
Information) - signed by the plan actuary 6) G (Financial Transaction Schedules)




SCHEDULE C Service Provider Information OMB No. 12100110
(Form 5500)

Department of the Treasury This schedule is required to be filed under section 104 of the Employee 2011
Internal Revenue Service Retirement Income Security Act of 1974 (ERISA).
Department of Labor .
Employee Ber))efits Security Administration » File as an attachment to Form 5500. This Form is Open to Public
Pension Benefit Guaranty Corporation Inspection.
For calendar plan year 2011 or fiscal plan year beginning 01/01/2011 and ending  12/31/2011
A Name of plan B Three-digit 001
4KIDS ENTERTAINMENT, INC. 401(K) EMPLOYEE SAVINGS PLAN
plan number (PN) 4

C Plan sponsor’s name as shown on line 2a of Form 5500 D Employer Identification Number (EIN)
4KIDS ENTERTAINMENT, INC. 13-2691380

Part | |[Service Provider Information (see instructions)

You must complete this Part, in accordance with the instructions, to report the information required for each person who received, directly or indirectly, $5,000
or more in total compensation (i.e., money or anything else of monetary value) in connection with services rendered to the plan or the person's position with the
plan during the plan year. If a person received only eligible indirect compensation for which the plan received the required disclosures, you are required to
answer line 1 but are not required to include that person when completing the remainder of this Part.

1 Information on Persons Receiving Only Eligible Indirect Compensation
a Check "Yes" or "No" to indicate whether you are excluding a person from the remainder of this Part because they received only eligible
indirect compensation for which the plan received the required disclosures (see instructions for definitions and conditions).. ... ........... Yes D No

b If you answered line 1a “Yes,” enter the name and EIN or address of each person providing the required disclosures for the service providers who
received only eligible indirect compensation. Complete as many entries as needed (see instructions).

(b) Enter name and EIN or address of person who provided you disclosures on eligible indirect compensation

FID.INV.INST.OPS.CO.

04-2647786
(b) Enter name and EIN or address of person who provided you disclosure on eligible indirect compensation
(b) Enter name and EIN or address of person who provided you disclosures on eligible indirect compensation
(b) Enter name and EIN or address of person who provided you disclosures on eligible indirect compensation
For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice and OMB Control Numbers, see the instructions for Form 5500 Schedule C (Form 5500) 2011

v.012611



Schedule C (Form 5500) 2011 Page 2- |1

(b) Enter name and EIN or address of person who provided you disclosures on eligible indirect compensation

(b) Enter name and EIN or address of person who provided you disclosures on eligible indirect compensation

(b) Enter name and EIN or address of person who provided you disclosures on eligible indirect compensation

(b) Enter name and EIN or address of person who provided you disclosures on eligible indirect compensation

(b) Enter name and EIN or address of person who provided you disclosures on eligible indirect compensation

(b) Enter name and EIN or address of person who provided you disclosures on eligible indirect compensation

(b) Enter name and EIN or address of person who provided you disclosures on eligible indirect compensation

(b) Enter name and EIN or address of person who provided you disclosures on eligible indirect compensation




Schedule C (Form 5500) 2011

Page3-[1 |

2. Information on Other Service Providers Receiving Direct or Indirect Compensation. Except for those persons for whom you
answered “Yes” to line 1a above, complete as many entries as needed to list each person receiving, directly or indirectly, $5,000 or more in total compensation
(i.e., money or anything else of value) in connection with services rendered to the plan or their position with the plan during the plan year. (See instructions).

(@) Enter name and EIN or address (see instructions)

FIDELITY INVESTMENTS INSTITUTIONAL

04-2647786
(b) (c) (d) (e) () 9) (h)
Service Relationship to Enter direct Did service provider Did indirect compensation Enter total indirect Did the service
Code(s) |employer, employee | compensation paid receive indirect include eligible indirect compensation received by |provider give you a

organization, or
person known to be
a party-in-interest

by the plan. If none,
enter -0-.

compensation? (sources
other than plan or plan
sponsor)

compensation, for which the
plan received the required
disclosures?

service provider excluding
eligible indirect
compensation for which you
answered “Yes” to element
(f). If none, enter -0-.

formula instead of
an amount or
estimated amount?

64 37 65 60

RECORDKEEPER

531

Yes No D

Yes No D

Yes No D

(@) Enter name and EIN or address (see instructions)

(b)
Service
Code(s)

(c)
Relationship to
employer, employee
organization, or
person known to be
a party-in-interest

(d)

Enter direct
compensation paid
by the plan. If none,

enter -0-.

(e)

Did service provider
receive indirect
compensation? (sources
other than plan or plan
sponsor)

()

Did indirect compensation
include eligible indirect
compensation, for which the
plan received the required
disclosures?

@)

Enter total indirect
compensation received by
service provider excluding

eligible indirect
compensation for which you
answered “Yes” to element
(f). If none, enter -0-.

(h)

Did the service
provider give you a
formula instead of

an amount or
estimated amount?

Yes D No D

Yes D No D

Yes |:| No D

(@) Enter name and EIN or address (see instructions)

(b)
Service
Code(s)

(c)
Relationship to
employer, employee
organization, or
person known to be
a party-in-interest

(d)

Enter direct
compensation paid
by the plan. If none,

enter -0-.

(e)

Did service provider
receive indirect
compensation? (sources
other than plan or plan
sponsor)

()

Did indirect compensation
include eligible indirect
compensation, for which the
plan received the required
disclosures?

Enter total indirect
compensation received by
service provider excluding

eligible indirect
compensation for which you
answered “Yes” to element
(f). If none, enter -0-.

(h)

Did the service
provider give you a
formula instead of

an amount or
estimated amount?

Yes D No D

Yes D No D

Yes |:| No D
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Page 3 - |2

2. Information on Other Service Providers Receiving Direct or Indirect Compensation. Except for those persons for whom you
answered “Yes” to line 1a above, complete as many entries as needed to list each person receiving, directly or indirectly, $5,000 or more in total compensation
(i.e., money or anything else of value) in connection with services rendered to the plan or their position with the plan during the plan year. (See instructions).

(@) Enter name and EIN or address (see instructions)

(b)
Service
Code(s)

(c)
Relationship to
employer, employee
organization, or
person known to be
a party-in-interest

(d)

Enter direct
compensation paid
by the plan. If none,

enter -0-.

(e)

Did service provider
receive indirect
compensation? (sources
other than plan or plan
sponsor)

()

Did indirect compensation
include eligible indirect
compensation, for which the
plan received the required
disclosures?

(¢))

Enter total indirect
compensation received by
service provider excluding

eligible indirect
compensation for which you
answered “Yes” to element
(f). If none, enter -0-.

(h)

Did the service
provider give you a
formula instead of

an amount or
estimated amount?

Yes |:I No D

Yes D No D

Yes |:| No D

(@) Enter name and EIN or address (see instructions)

(b)
Service
Code(s)

(c)
Relationship to
employer, employee
organization, or
person known to be
a party-in-interest

(d)

Enter direct
compensation paid
by the plan. If none,

enter -0-.

(e)

Did service provider
receive indirect
compensation? (sources
other than plan or plan
sponsor)

()

Did indirect compensation
include eligible indirect
compensation, for which the
plan received the required
disclosures?

@)

Enter total indirect
compensation received by
service provider excluding

eligible indirect
compensation for which you
answered “Yes” to element
(f). If none, enter -0-.

(h)

Did the service
provider give you a
formula instead of

an amount or
estimated amount?

Yes D No D

Yes D No D

Yes |:| No D

(@) Enter name and EIN or address (see instructions)

(b)
Service
Code(s)

(c)
Relationship to
employer, employee
organization, or
person known to be
a party-in-interest

(d)

Enter direct
compensation paid
by the plan. If none,

enter -0-.

(e)

Did service provider
receive indirect
compensation? (sources
other than plan or plan
sponsor)

()

Did indirect compensation
include eligible indirect
compensation, for which the
plan received the required
disclosures?

Enter total indirect
compensation received by
service provider excluding

eligible indirect
compensation for which you
answered “Yes” to element
(f). If none, enter -0-.

(h)

Did the service
provider give you a
formula instead of

an amount or
estimated amount?

Yes D No D

Yes D No D

Yes |:| No D
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Part | |Service Provider Information (continued)

3 If you reported on line 2 receipt of indirect compensation, other than eligible indirect compensation, by a service provider, and the service provider is a fiduciary
or provides contract administrator, consulting, custodial, investment advisory, investment management, broker, or recordkeeping services, answer the following
questions for (a) each source from whom the service provider received $1,000 or more in indirect compensation and (b) each source for whom the service
provider gave you a formula used to determine the indirect compensation instead of an amount or estimated amount of the indirect compensation. Complete as

many entries as needed to report the required information for each source.

(a) Enter service provider name as it appears on line 2

(b) service Codes
(see instructions)

(C) Enter amount of indirect
compensation

FIDELITY INVESTMENTS INSTITUTIONAL

60

0

(d) Enter name and EIN (address) of source of indirect compensation

(e) Describe the indirect compensation, including any
formula used to determine the service provider’s eligibility
for or the amount of the indirect compensation.

ALL/BERN INTL VAL A - ALLIANCEBERNS

13-3211780

0.35%

(a) Enter service provider name as it appears on line 2

(b) service Codes
(see instructions)

(¢) Enter amount of indirect
compensation

FIDELITY INVESTMENTS INSTITUTIONAL

60

(d) Enter name and EIN (address) of source of indirect compensation

(e) Describe the indirect compensation, including any
formula used to determine the service provider’s eligibility
for or the amount of the indirect compensation.

ALLNZ NFJ DIV VAL AD - BOSTON FINAN

04-2526037

0.35%

(a) Enter service provider name as it appears on line 2

(b) service Codes
(see instructions)

(¢) Enter amount of indirect
compensation

FIDELITY INVESTMENTS INSTITUTIONAL

60

(d) Enter name and EIN (address) of source of indirect compensation

(e) Describe the indirect compensation, including any
formula used to determine the service provider’s eligibility
for or the amount of the indirect compensation.

ARTISAN MID CAP VAL - STATE STREET

04-0025081

0.40%
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Part | |Service Provider Information (continued)

3 If you reported on line 2 receipt of indirect compensation, other than eligible indirect compensation, by a service provider, and the service provider is a fiduciary
or provides contract administrator, consulting, custodial, investment advisory, investment management, broker, or recordkeeping services, answer the following
questions for (a) each source from whom the service provider received $1,000 or more in indirect compensation and (b) each source for whom the service
provider gave you a formula used to determine the indirect compensation instead of an amount or estimated amount of the indirect compensation. Complete as

many entries as needed to report the required information for each source.

(a) Enter service provider name as it appears on line 2

(b) service Codes
(see instructions)

(C) Enter amount of indirect
compensation

FIDELITY INVESTMENTS INSTITUTIONAL

60

0

(d) Enter name and EIN (address) of source of indirect compensation

(e) Describe the indirect compensation, including any
formula used to determine the service provider’s eligibility
for or the amount of the indirect compensation.

BARON ASSET FUND - DST SYSTEMS, INC

43-1581814

0.40%

(a) Enter service provider name as it appears on line 2

(b) service Codes
(see instructions)

(¢) Enter amount of indirect
compensation

FIDELITY INVESTMENTS INSTITUTIONAL

60

(d) Enter name and EIN (address) of source of indirect compensation

(e) Describe the indirect compensation, including any
formula used to determine the service provider’s eligibility
for or the amount of the indirect compensation.

COHEN & STEERS RLTY - BOSTON FINANC

04-2526037

0.40%

(a) Enter service provider name as it appears on line 2

(b) service Codes
(see instructions)

(¢) Enter amount of indirect
compensation

FIDELITY INVESTMENTS INSTITUTIONAL

60

(d) Enter name and EIN (address) of source of indirect compensation

(e) Describe the indirect compensation, including any
formula used to determine the service provider’s eligibility
for or the amount of the indirect compensation.

COL/ACORN SELECT Z - COLUMBIA MGT |

04-2838628

0.40%
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Part | |Service Provider Information (continued)

3 If you reported on line 2 receipt of indirect compensation, other than eligible indirect compensation, by a service provider, and the service provider is a fiduciary
or provides contract administrator, consulting, custodial, investment advisory, investment management, broker, or recordkeeping services, answer the following
questions for (a) each source from whom the service provider received $1,000 or more in indirect compensation and (b) each source for whom the service
provider gave you a formula used to determine the indirect compensation instead of an amount or estimated amount of the indirect compensation. Complete as

many entries as needed to report the required information for each source.

(a) Enter service provider name as it appears on line 2

(b) service Codes
(see instructions)

(C) Enter amount of indirect
compensation

FIDELITY INVESTMENTS INSTITUTIONAL

60

0

(d) Enter name and EIN (address) of source of indirect compensation

(e) Describe the indirect compensation, including any
formula used to determine the service provider’s eligibility
for or the amount of the indirect compensation.

DAVIS NY VENTURE A - BOSTON FINANCI

04-2526037

0.40%

(a) Enter service provider name as it appears on line 2

(b) service Codes
(see instructions)

(¢) Enter amount of indirect
compensation

FIDELITY INVESTMENTS INSTITUTIONAL

60

(d) Enter name and EIN (address) of source of indirect compensation

(e) Describe the indirect compensation, including any
formula used to determine the service provider’s eligibility
for or the amount of the indirect compensation.

NORTHERN SM CAP VAL - THE NORTHERN

36-2723087

0.40%

(a) Enter service provider name as it appears on line 2

(b) service Codes
(see instructions)

(¢) Enter amount of indirect
compensation

FIDELITY INVESTMENTS INSTITUTIONAL

60

(d) Enter name and EIN (address) of source of indirect compensation

(e) Describe the indirect compensation, including any
formula used to determine the service provider’s eligibility
for or the amount of the indirect compensation.

ROYCE VALUE PLUS SER - BOSTON FINAN

04-2526037

0.45%
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Part | |Service Provider Information (continued)

3 If you reported on line 2 receipt of indirect compensation, other than eligible indirect compensation, by a service provider, and the service provider is a fiduciary
or provides contract administrator, consulting, custodial, investment advisory, investment management, broker, or recordkeeping services, answer the following
questions for (a) each source from whom the service provider received $1,000 or more in indirect compensation and (b) each source for whom the service
provider gave you a formula used to determine the indirect compensation instead of an amount or estimated amount of the indirect compensation. Complete as

many entries as needed to report the required information for each source.

(a) Enter service provider name as it appears on line 2

(b) service Codes
(see instructions)

(C) Enter amount of indirect
compensation

FIDELITY INVESTMENTS INSTITUTIONAL

60

0

(d) Enter name and EIN (address) of source of indirect compensation

(e) Describe the indirect compensation, including any
formula used to determine the service provider’s eligibility
for or the amount of the indirect compensation.

WFA SM CAP VAL INV - BOSTON FINANCI

04-2526037

0.40%

(a) Enter service provider name as it appears on line 2

(b) service Codes
(see instructions)

(¢) Enter amount of indirect
compensation

(d) Enter name and EIN (address) of source of indirect compensation

(e) Describe the indirect compensation, including any
formula used to determine the service provider’s eligibility
for or the amount of the indirect compensation.

(a) Enter service provider name as it appears on line 2

(b) service Codes
(see instructions)

(¢) Enter amount of indirect
compensation

(d) Enter name and EIN (address) of source of indirect compensation

(e) Describe the indirect compensation, including any
formula used to determine the service provider’s eligibility
for or the amount of the indirect compensation.




Schedule C (Form 5500) 2011

Page 5- |1

‘ Part Il | Service Providers Who Fail or Refuse to Provide Information

4

Provide, to the extent possible, the following information for each service provider who failed or refused to provide the information necessary to complete

this Schedule.

(@) Enter name and EIN or address of service provider (see
instructions)

(b) Nature of
Service
Code(s)

(C) Describe the information that the service provider failed or refused to
provide

(@) Enter name and EIN or address of service provider (see
instructions)

(b) Nature of
Service
Code(s)

(C) Describe the information that the service provider failed or refused to
provide

(@) Enter name and EIN or address of service provider (see
instructions)

(b) Nature of
Service
Code(s)

(C) Describe the information that the service provider failed or refused to
provide

(a) Enter name and EIN or address of service provider (see
instructions)

(b) Nature of
Service
Code(s)

(C) Describe the information that the service provider failed or refused to
provide

(a) Enter name and EIN or address of service provider (see
instructions)

(b) Nature of
Service
Code(s)

(C) Describe the information that the service provider failed or refused to
provide

(@) Enter name and EIN or address of service provider (see
instructions)

(b) Nature of
Service
Code(s)

(C) Describe the information that the service provider failed or refused to
provide




Schedule C (Form 5500) 2011 Page 6- |1

Part Ill | Termination Information on Accountants and Enrolled Actuaries (see instructions)
(complete as many entries as needed)

a Name: b EIN:

C Position:

d Address: € Telephone:
Explanation:

a Name: b EIN:

C  Position:

d Address: € Telephone:
Explanation:

a  Name: b EIN:

C  Position:

d Address: € Telephone:
Explanation:

a Name: b EIN:

C Position:

d Address: € Telephone:
Explanation:

a Name: b EIN:

C Position:

d Address: € Telephone:

Explanation:




SCHEDULE D
(Form 5500)

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Department of Labor
Employee Benefits Security Administration

This schedule is required to be filed under section 104 of the Employee
Retirement Income Security Act of 1974 (ERISA).

DFE/Participating Plan Information

P File as an attachment to Form 5500.

OMB No. 1210-0110

2011

This Form is Open to Public

Inspection.
For calendar plan year 2011 or fiscal plan year beginning 01/01/2011 and ending 12/31/2011
A Name of plan B Three-digit
4KIDS ENTERTAINMENT, INC. 401(K) EMPLOYEE SAVINGS PLAN 001
plan number (PN) >

C Plan or DFE sponsor's name as shown on line 2a of Form 5500

4KIDS ENTERTAINMENT, INC.

D Employer Identification Number (EIN)

13-2691380

Part |

Information on interests in MTIAs, CCTs, PSAs, and 103-12 IEs (to be completed by plans and DFES)
(Complete as many entries as needed to report all interests in DFES)

a Name of MTIA, CCT, PSA, or 103-12 IE: FID MGD INC PORT

b Name of sponsor of entity listed in (a):

FIDELITY MANAGEMENT TRUST COMPANY

C EIN-PN 04-3022712-024

d Entity

code

€ Dollar value of interest in MTIA, CCT, PSA, or 103

12 |IE at end of year (see instructions)

254022

a Name of MTIA, CCT, PSA, or 103-12 IE:

b Name of sponsor of entity listed in (a):

d Entity € Dollar value of interest in MTIA, CCT, PSA, or 103
C EIN-PN ; :
code 12 |IE at end of year (see instructions)
a Name of MTIA, CCT, PSA, or 103-12 IE:
b Name of sponsor of entity listed in (a):
d Entity € Dollar value of interest in MTIA, CCT, PSA, or 103-
C EIN-PN ) -
code 12 |IE at end of year (see instructions)
a Name of MTIA, CCT, PSA, or 103-12 IE:
b Name of sponsor of entity listed in (a):
d Entity € Dollar value of interest in MTIA, CCT, PSA, or 103-
C EIN-PN ) -
code 12 |IE at end of year (see instructions)
a Name of MTIA, CCT, PSA, or 103-12 IE:
b Name of sponsor of entity listed in (a):
d Entity € Dollar value of interest in MTIA, CCT, PSA, or 103-
C EIN-PN ) -
code 12 |IE at end of year (see instructions)
a Name of MTIA, CCT, PSA, or 103-12 IE:
b Name of sponsor of entity listed in (a):
d Entity € Dollar value of interest in MTIA, CCT, PSA, or 103-
C EIN-PN ) -
code 12 |IE at end of year (see instructions)

a Name of MTIA, CCT, PSA, or 103-12 IE:

b Name of sponsor of entity listed in (a):

C EIN-PN

d Entity

code

12 |IE at end of year (see instructions)

€ Dollar value of interest in MTIA, CCT, PSA, or 103-

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice and OMB Control Numbers, see the instructions for Form 5500.

Schedule D (Form 5500) 2011
v.012611
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Name of MTIA, CCT, PSA, or 103-12 |E:

Name of sponsor of entity listed in (a):

d Entity € Dollar value of interest in MTIA, CCT, PSA, or 103-

EIN-PN code 12 |IE at end of year (see instructions)

Name of MTIA, CCT, PSA, or 103-12 IE:

Name of sponsor of entity listed in (a):

d Entity € Dollar value of interest in MTIA, CCT, PSA, or 103-

EIN-PN code 12 |IE at end of year (see instructions)

Name of MTIA, CCT, PSA, or 103-12 IE:

Name of sponsor of entity listed in (a):

d Entity € Dollar value of interest in MTIA, CCT, PSA, or 103-

EIN-PN code 12 |IE at end of year (see instructions)

Name of MTIA, CCT, PSA, or 103-12 IE:

Name of sponsor of entity listed in (a):

d Entity € Dollar value of interest in MTIA, CCT, PSA, or 103-

EIN-PN code 12 |IE at end of year (see instructions)

Name of MTIA, CCT, PSA, or 103-12 IE:

Name of sponsor of entity listed in (a):

d Entity € Dollar value of interest in MTIA, CCT, PSA, or 103-

EIN-PN code 12 |IE at end of year (see instructions)

Name of MTIA, CCT, PSA, or 103-12 IE:

Name of sponsor of entity listed in (a):

d Entity € Dollar value of interest in MTIA, CCT, PSA, or 103-

EIN-PN code 12 |IE at end of year (see instructions)

Name of MTIA, CCT, PSA, or 103-12 IE:

Name of sponsor of entity listed in (a):

d Entity € Dollar value of interest in MTIA, CCT, PSA, or 103-

EIN-PN code 12 |IE at end of year (see instructions)

Name of MTIA, CCT, PSA, or 103-12 IE:

Name of sponsor of entity listed in (a):

d Entity € Dollar value of interest in MTIA, CCT, PSA, or 103-

EIN-PN code 12 |IE at end of year (see instructions)

Name of MTIA, CCT, PSA, or 103-12 IE:

Name of sponsor of entity listed in (a):

d Entity € Dollar value of interest in MTIA, CCT, PSA, or 103-

EIN-PN code 12 |IE at end of year (see instructions)

Name of MTIA, CCT, PSA, or 103-12 IE:

Name of sponsor of entity listed in (a):

d Entity € Dollar value of interest in MTIA, CCT, PSA, or 103-

EIN-PN code 12 |IE at end of year (see instructions)
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Part Il | Information on Participating Plans (to be completed by DFES)
(Complete as many entries as needed to report all participating plans)

a Plan name

Name of
plan sponsor

EIN-PN

Plan name

Name of
plan sponsor

EIN-PN

a Plan name

b Name of
plan sponsor

EIN-PN

a Plan name

b Name of
plan sponsor

EIN-PN

Plan name

Name of
plan sponsor

EIN-PN

Plan name

b Name of
plan sponsor

EIN-PN

a Plan name

b Name of
plan sponsor

EIN-PN

Plan name

Name of
plan sponsor

EIN-PN

Plan name

b Name of
plan sponsor

EIN-PN

a Plan name

b Name of
plan sponsor

EIN-PN

a Plan name

Name of
plan sponsor

EIN-PN

Plan name

Name of
plan sponsor

EIN-PN




SCHEDULEH
(Form 5500)

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Department of Labor
Employee Benefits Security Administration

Financial Information

OMB No. 1210-0110

This schedule is required to be filed under section 104 of the Employee
Retirement Income Security Act of 1974 (ERISA), and section 6058(a) of the
Internal Revenue Code (the Code).

2011

» File as an attachment to Form 5500.

Pension Benefit Guaranty Corporation

This Form is Open to Public

Inspection
For calendar plan year 2011 or fiscal plan year beginning  01/01/2011 and ending  12/31/2011
ﬁ\Klggnléequprg{qPAlNMENT INC. 401(K) EMPLOYEE SAVINGS PLAN B Three-digi
 INC. 401(K) plan number (PN) 4 001

C Plan sponsor’s name as shown on line 2a of Form 5500
4KIDS ENTERTAINMENT, INC.

13-2691380

D Employer Identification Number (EIN)

Part | |Asset and Liability Statement

1 Current value of plan assets and liabilities at the beginning and end of the plan year. Combine the value of plan assets held in more than one trust. Report
the value of the plan’s interest in a commingled fund containing the assets of more than one plan on a line-by-line basis unless the value is reportable on
lines 1c(9) through 1c(14). Do not enter the value of that portion of an insurance contract which guarantees, during this plan year, to pay a specific dollar
benefit at a future date. Round off amounts to the nearest dollar. MTIAs, CCTs, PSAs, and 103-12 |IEs do not complete lines 1b(1), 1b(2), 1c(8), 1g, 1h,

and 1i. CCTs, PSAs, and 103-12 IEs also do not complete lines 1d and le. See instructions.

Assets (a) Beginning of Year (b) End of Year
a Total noninterest-bearing Cash ..o la
b Receivables (less allowance for doubtful accounts):
(1) EMPIOYEr CONTDULIONS ... 1b(1) 2305 1978
(2) Participant CONTBULIONS ...............corveeeieeeeeeeseseerse s s 1b(2) 0 14610
L) 1111 SO 1b(3)
C General investments:
Q) Interest-b_earing cash (include money market accounts & certificates 1c(1) 156008 166449
OF AEPOSIL) ettt
(2) U.S. GOVEINMENT SECUNES. .......veeveeereeeeeeeeeeseseeeeeseeeeieseeeseneseeeseeeeesenees 1c(2)
(3) Corporate debt instruments (other than employer securities):
(A) PIEfEITEU ..o 1c(3)(A)
(B) AlLOtNET .....cooviceieceeeeeeeeeee e 1c(3)(B)
(4) Corporate stocks (other than employer securities):
(A) Preferred... lc(4)(A)
(B) COMMON ..., 1c(4)(B)
(5) Partnership/joint venture interests .................... 1c(5)
(6) Real estate (other than employer real property) 1c(6)
(7) Loans (other than to PartiCiPants) ............cccceeereeereeresresessseeessensesnnen. 1c(7)
(8) PartiCIPANT IOBNS ........ovoveeeeieeeeeeeeeseeeeee s eees et 1c(8) 50987 51367
(9) Value of interest in common/collective trusts.............c.cocoevevevevreueeennne. 1c(9) 302949 254022
(10) Value of interest in pooled separate aCcCoOUNtS...........ceecuveeerieeeinieeennne. 1c(10)
(11) Value of interest in master trust investment accounts .............ccoccceeeeee. 1c(11)
(12) Value of interest in 103-12 investment entitieS ..............cccovevevereeernnnn. 1c(12)
ey e comPenes o el Le(13) 7914256 7187893
(14) Value of funds held in insurance company general account (unallocated 1c(14)
[o10] 11 =Tt ) TP OP RO PPPP PPN
(15) ONET ..ottt 1c(15)

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice and OMB Control Numbers, see the instructions for Form 5500

Schedule H (Form 5500) 2011
v.012611
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1d Employer-related investments:
(1) EMPIOYEN SECUNTIES ....eeiiiiieiiiiee ettt
(2) EMPIOYET r€al PrOPEILY ....veeeiieii ettt
€ Buildings and other property used in plan operation..........cccceeeeieeeeniieeeinieenn.
f Total assets (add all amounts in lines 1a through 1€) ..........cccccooveveeveverecinnns
Liabilities
g Benefit claims payable ...........cccooiiiiiiiiii e,
N Operating PAYADIES .............cceieeeeeeeeeeeeee e
I AcQUISItion INAEDLEANESS .........ceevevieeeeeieeeeceee et
J Other HADIItIES ... ... eeceeceieice ettt
K Total liabilities (add all amounts in lines 1g throughj) ........c.cccoevevevevrerenennnne.
Net Assets

| Net assets (subtract line 1k from iNe 1f).........cccoovueeeveveeeeeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenas

(a) Beginning of Year

(b) End of Year

1d(1)

1d(2)

le

1f

8426505

7676319

19

17159

12845

1h

1i

1j

1k

17159

12845

1l

8409346

7663474

Part Il |Income and Expense Statement

2 Plan income, expenses, and changes in net assets for the year. Include all income and expenses of the plan, including any trust(s) or separately maintained
fund(s) and any payments/receipts to/from insurance carriers. Round off amounts to the nearest dollar. MTIAs, CCTs, PSAs, and 103-12 |Es do not complete

lines 2a, 2b(1)(E), 2e, 2f, and 2g.
Income
a Contributions:
(1) Received or receivable in cash from: (A) Employers.........ccccocceviveenineeene
(B)  PAriCIPANTS ...ceeiiiieeiiiee ettt
(C) Others (iNCluding FOIIOVEIS) ......cciiuuiieiiiii e
(2) Noncash CONLHBULIONS .........coiiiiiiiiiie i
(3) Total contributions. Add lines 2a(1)(A), (B), (C), and line 2a(2) .................
b Earnings on investments:

(1) Interest:

(A) Interest-bearing cash (including money market accounts and
certificates of dePOSIt) .......ccvevviiiiiiiiiii e

(B) U.S. GOVErNMENt SECUNLIES .....ccuvieiieriiiiiie ittt
(C) Corporate debt INStTUMENLS .........cooiiiiiiiiiiiieee e
(D) Loans (other than to participants) .........c.cccecuveieenieeiieneceeeeeseee
(E) Participant loaNnS .........cceiiiiiiiieiiieiie et
(F)  OtNET .
(G) Total interest. Add lines 2b(1)(A) through (F) .....cccccooiiniiiiiniiiiien

(2) Dividends: (A) Preferred StOCK........ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciccsiceec e
(B)  COMMON SEOCK ...ttt
(C) Registered investment company shares (e.g. mutual funds)..............
(D) Total dividends. Add lines 2b(2)(A), (B), and (C)

(B) RENES ..ttt

(4) Net gain (loss) on sale of assets: (A) Aggregate proceeds ............cccueeennee
(B) Aggregate carrying amount (See iNStructions) ............cccevevveeneenneenen
(C) Subtract line 2b(4)(B) from line 2b(4)(A) and enter result..................

(a) Amount

(b) Total

2a(1)(A)

90016

2a(1)(B)

545302

2a(1)(C)

2a(2)

2a(3)

635318

2b(1)(A)

16

2b(1)(B)

2b(1)(C)

2b(1)(D)

2b(1)(E)

2108

2b(1)(F)

2b(1)(G)

2124

2b(2)(A)

2b(2)(B)

2b(2)(C)

263117

2b(2)(D)

2b(3)

263117

2b(4)(A)

2b(4)(B)

2b(4)(C)
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(a) Amount (b) Total
2b (5) Unrealized appreciation (depreciation) of assets: (A) Real estate.............cc.o....... 2b(5)(A)
(= Y O OO OO 2b(5)(B)
() 105 20E)A) A (B) e e 26(5)(C)
(6) Net investment gain (loss) from common/collective trusts.......................... 2b(6) 7371
(7) Net investment gain (loss) from pooled separate accounts....................... 2b(7)
(8) Net investment gain (loss) from master trust investment accounts ............ 2b(8)
(9) Net investment gain (loss) from 103-12 investment entities....................... 2b(9)
(10) Net inve‘stment gain (loss) from registered investment 2b(10) )
companies (€.g., MULUAl fUNDS).........c.cceeveereeieirieeeeeceee et nns 508239
C Other INCOME......uiiiiiiiti et 2c
d Total income. Add all income amounts in column (b) and enter total...................... 2d 399691
Expenses
€ Benefit payment and payments to provide benefits:
(1) Directly to participants or beneficiaries, including direct rollovers .............. 2e(1) 1130816
(2) To insurance carriers for the provision of benefits.............cccocoovveveeeennn.. 2e(2)
)T OO OSSOSO 2e(3)
(4) Total benefit payments. Add lines 2e(1) through (3)........coeveeeeereresennn. 2e(4) 1130816
f Corrective distributions (SE€ INSTUCHONS) ...........cevrueveeereeieeeeseeeeeenseneees 2f 14108
g Certain deemed distributions of participant loans (see instructions)................. 29
Nl INEEIESE EXPENSE. ...ttt 2h
i Administrative expenses: (1) Professional fees .............ccceerievriseressvensnnns 2i(1)
(2) Contract adminiStrator fEES.........ccoiiieiiiieicee e 2i(2)
(3) Investment advisory and management fEeS .........cccvvevrieeeriieeeriiieessieeeenes 2i(3)
(B) ONET ... 2i(4) 639
(5) Total administrative expenses. Add lines 2i(1) through (4)...........cccceceune.. 2i(5) 639
| Total expenses. Add all expense amounts in column (b) and enter total......... 2j 1145563
Net Income and Reconciliation
K Netincome (loss). Subtract line 2j from line 2d 2k -745872
| Transfers of assets:
(1) TO RIS PIAN... oo ee st 21(1)
(2) FTOM IS PIAN <.t senoe 21(2)

Part Ill | Accountant’s Opinion

3 Complete lines 3a through 3c if the opinion of an independent qualified public accountant is attached to this Form 5500. Complete line 3d if an opinion is not
attached.

a The attached opinion of an independent qualified public accountant for this plan is (see instructions):
1) [ unqualified  (2)[ ] Qualified (3) [ ] Disclaimer @) [ ] Adverse

b Did the accountant perform a limited scope audit pursuant to 29 CFR 2520.103-8 and/or 103-12(d)? D Yes No

C Enter the name and EIN of the accountant (or accounting firm) below:

(1) Name:EISNERAMPER LLP (2) EIN: 13-1639826

d The opinion of an independent qualified public accountant is not attached because:
1) D This form is filed for a CCT, PSA, or MTIA.  (2) D It will be attached to the next Form 5500 pursuant to 29 CFR 2520.104-50.
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Part IV |Compliance Questions

4

CCTs and PSAs do not complete Part IV. MTIAs, 103-12 IEs, and GlAs do not complete 4a, 4e, 4f, 4g, 4h, 4k, 4m, 4n, or 5.

103-12 IEs also do not complete 4j and 4l. MTIAs also do not complete 4l.
During the plan year:

Was there a failure to transmit to the plan any participant contributions within the time
period described in 29 CFR 2510.3-102? Continue to answer “Yes” for any prior year failures
until fully corrected. (See instructions and DOL'’s Voluntary Fiduciary Correction Program.)......

Were any loans by the plan or fixed income obligations due the plan in default as of the

close of the plan year or classified during the year as uncollectible? Disregard participant loans
secured by participant’s account balance. (Attach Schedule G (Form 5500) Part | if “Yes” is
CRECKEA.) .ttt b ettt ettt

Were any leases to which the plan was a party in default or classified during the year as
uncollectible? (Attach Schedule G (Form 5500) Part Il if “Yes” is checked.) .........cccoceiiiiiirninns

Were there any nonexempt transactions with any party-in-interest? (Do not include transactions
reported on line 4a. Attach Schedule G (Form 5500) Part Ill if “Yes” is
CRECKEA.) .ttt ettt b ettt ettt

Was this plan covered by a fidelity DONA?.........cc.oooiiiiiiiiii e

Did the plan have a loss, whether or not reimbursed by the plan’s fidelity bond, that was caused
DY fraud OF dISNONESLY? .....oiieiii et e e e

Did the plan hold any assets whose current value was neither readily determinable on an
established market nor set by an independent third party appraiSer? .........ccccoeerieeeinieeenineeens

Did the plan receive any noncash contributions whose value was neither readily
determinable on an established market nor set by an independent third party appraiser? .........

Did the plan have assets held for investment? (Attach schedule(s) of assets if “Yes” is checked,
and see instructions for format reqUIrEMENTS.)........cccuuiiiiiiee i se e seee e iee e eae e e naee s

Were any plan transactions or series of transactions in excess of 5% of the current
value of plan assets? (Attach schedule of transactions if “Yes” is checked, and
see instructions for format reqUIrEMENTS.) . .....eeiiureeiiie e e e s e sre e e e e e steeesnneeeas

Were all the plan assets either distributed to participants or beneficiaries, transferred to another
plan, or brought under the control Of the PBGC?........c.cuiiiiiiiiiiieeieee e

Has the plan failed to provide any benefit when due under the plan? ..........ccccoveeeiiiiecciiee s

If this is an individual account plan, was there a blackout period? (See instructions and 29 CFR
Sy I 0 1 7 PSP UPP PN

If 4m was answered “Yes,” check the “Yes” box if you either provided the required notice or one
of the exceptions to providing the notice applied under 29 CFR 2520.101-3. .......cccceviiveeriineene

Yes

No

Amount

4a

4b

4c

4d

4e

5000000

Af

49

4h

4i

4

4k

4

4m

5a Has a resolution to terminate the plan been adopted during the plan year or any prior plan year?

5b

If “Yes,” enter the amount of any plan assets that reverted to the employer this year..............cccceenne

Amount:

If, during this plan year, any assets or liabilities were transferred from this plan to another plan(s), identify the plan(s) to which assets or liabilities were

transferred. (See instructions.)
5b(1) Name of plan(s)

5b(2) EIN(s)

5b(3) PN(s)




OMB No. 1210-0110

SCHEDULE R Retirement Plan Information

b This schedule is required to be filed under section 104 and 4065 of the
epartment of the Treasury . . .
Internal Revenue Service Employee Retirement Income Security Act of 1974 (ERISA) and section

Employee Benefits Security Administration

6058(a) of the Internal Revenue Code (the Code).

Department of Labor This Form is Open to Public

» File as an attachment to Form 5500. Inspection.
Pension Benefit Guaranty Corporation
For calendar plan year 2011 or fiscal plan year beginning 01/01/2011 and ending 12/31/2011
A Name of plan B Three-digit
4KIDS ENTERTAINMENT, INC. 401(K) EMPLOYEE SAVINGS PLAN plan number 001
(PN) 4
C Plan sponsor's name as shown on line 2a of Form 5500 D Employer Identification Number (EIN)
4KIDS ENTERTAINMENT, INC.
13-2691380

‘ Part | ‘ Distributions

All references to distributions relate only to payments of benefits during the plan year.

1 Total value of distributions paid in property other than in cash or the forms of property specified in the
IISHTUCHIONS ...ttt ettt e ettt ettt s st s et et e e e b e R e s e s e a e 2 s £ e b e b e R e R e Rt e s en et e s e st et e s e R e n e e ettt es e ren s 1 0
2 Enter the EIN(s) of payor(s) who paid benefits on behalf of the plan to participants or beneficiaries during the year (if more than two, enter EINs of the two
payors who paid the greatest dollar amounts of benefits):
EIN(s): 04-6568107
Profit-sharing plans, ESOPs, and stock bonus plans, skip line 3.
3 Number of participants (living or deceased) whose benefits were distributed in a single sum, during the plan
=T L TS OO P TP U RSO OPT PR OPRPRUPP 3
Part Il Funding Information (if the plan is not subject to the minimum funding requirements of section of 412 of the Internal Revenue Code or
ERISA section 302, skip this Part)
4 |sthe plan administrator making an election under Code section 412(d)(2) or ERISA section 302(d)(2)?........cccvvrerrvernnee D Yes D No D N/A
If the plan is a defined benefit plan, go to line 8.
5  If a waiver of the minimum funding standard for a prior year is being amortized in this
plan year, see instructions and enter the date of the ruling letter granting the waiver. Date: Month Day Year
If you completed line 5, complete lines 3, 9, and 10 of Schedule MB and do not complete the remainder of this schedule.
6 a Enter the minimum required contribution for this plan year (include any prior year accumulated funding 6
a
deficiency not waived) .......................................................................................................................................
b Enter the amount contributed by the employer to the plan for this plan Year ............ccc.ccoeeveeveceieeereereerenenn, 6b
Subtract the amount in line 6b from the amount in line 6a. Enter the result
(enter a minus sign to the left of @ NEQALtiVE AMOUNT).........ccciieiiiiieeiie e e e e e e e sneee s 6c
If you completed line 6¢, skip lines 8 and 9.
7 Will the minimum funding amount reported on line 6¢ be met by the funding deadline? ...................cccooovevevnnnnn. D Yes D No D N/A
8 Ifachange in actuarial cost method was made for this plan year pursuant to a revenue procedure or other
authority providing automatic approval for the change or a class ruling letter, does the plan sponsor or plan
administrator agree With the ChaNGE?.............ii it D Yes D No D N/A
Part Ill | Amendments
9 Ifthis is a defined benefit pension plan, were any amendments adopted during this plan
year that increased or decreased the value of benefits? If yes, check the appropriate
DOX. I N0, CHECK te “NO” BOX. ......vvivviieiiiieieicie ettt D Increase I:I Decrease D Both I:I No
Part IV ESOPSs (see instructions). If this is not a plan described under Section 409(a) or 4975(e)(7) of the Internal Revenue Code,
skip this Part. _
10 Were unallocated employer securities or proceeds from the sale of unallocated securities used to repay any exempt loan?.............. | | Yes D No
11 a Does the ESOP hold @ny Preferred SIOCK? .........coiriiriuririeriesiereeeseneseeses e eeseesesssse s sesessesssesessessssessasssesessssssessessssssesssesssnsseens || Yes D No
b  Ifthe ESOP has an outstanding exempt loan with the employer as lender, is such loan part of a “back-to-back” loan? D Yes D No
(See instructions for definition of “Dack-t0-DACK” I0AN.) .......c.uuiiiiiiii ettt
12 Does the ESOP hold any stock that is not readily tradable on an established securities Market? ...............cococoererreereisniesnenens D Yes D No
For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice and OMB Control Numbers, see the instructions for Form 5500. Schedule R (Form 5500) 2011

v.012611
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| PartV

| Additional Information for Multiemployer Defined Benefit Pension Plans

13 Enter the following information for each employer that contributed more than 5% of total contributions to the plan during the plan year (measured in
dollars). See instructions. Complete as many entries as needed to report all applicable employers.

a Name of contributing employer

b EIN C  Dollar amount contributed by employer

d Date collective bargaining agreement expires (If employer contributes under more than one collective bargaining agreement, check box D
and see instructions regarding required attachment. Otherwise, enter the applicable date.) Month Day Year

€  Contribution rate information (If more than one rate applies, check this box D and see instructions regarding required attachment. Otherwise,
complete items 13e(1) and 13e(2).)
(1) Contribution rate (in dollars and cents)
(2) Base unit measure: D Hourly D Weekly D Unit of production D Other (specify):

a Name of contributing employer

b EIN C  Dollar amount contributed by employer

d Date collective bargaining agreement expires (If employer contributes under more than one collective bargaining agreement, check box D
and see instructions regarding required attachment. Otherwise, enter the applicable date.) Month Day Year

€  Contribution rate information (If more than one rate applies, check this box D and see instructions regarding required attachment. Otherwise,
complete items 13e(1) and 13e(2).)
(1) Contribution rate (in dollars and cents)
(2) Base unit measure: D Hourly D Weekly D Unit of production D Other (specify):

a Name of contributing employer

b EIN C  Dollar amount contributed by employer

d Date collective bargaining agreement expires (If employer contributes under more than one collective bargaining agreement, check box D
and see instructions regarding required attachment. Otherwise, enter the applicable date.) Month Day Year

€  Contribution rate information (If more than one rate applies, check this box D and see instructions regarding required attachment. Otherwise,
complete items 13e(1) and 13e(2).)
(1) Contribution rate (in dollars and cents)
(2) Base unit measure: D Hourly D Weekly D Unit of production D Other (specify):

a Name of contributing employer

b EIN C  Dollar amount contributed by employer

d Date collective bargaining agreement expires (If employer contributes under more than one collective bargaining agreement, check box D
and see instructions regarding required attachment. Otherwise, enter the applicable date.) Month Day Year

€  Contribution rate information (If more than one rate applies, check this box D and see instructions regarding required attachment. Otherwise,
complete items 13e(1) and 13e(2).)
(1) Contribution rate (in dollars and cents
(2) Base unit measure: D Hourly Weekly Unit of production D Other (specify):

a Name of contributing employer

b EIN C  Dollar amount contributed by employer

d Date collective bargaining agreement expires (If employer contributes under more than one collective bargaining agreement, check box D
and see instructions regarding required attachment. Otherwise, enter the applicable date.) Month Day Year

€  Contribution rate information (If more than one rate applies, check this box D and see instructions regarding required attachment. Otherwise,
complete items 13e(1) and 13e(2).)
(1) Contribution rate (in dollars and cents)
(2) Base unit measure: D Hourly D Weekly D Unit of production D Other (specify):

a Name of contributing employer

b EIN C  Dollar amount contributed by employer

d Date collective bargaining agreement expires (If employer contributes under more than one collective bargaining agreement, check box D
and see instructions regarding required attachment. Otherwise, enter the applicable date.) Month Day Year

€  Contribution rate information (If more than one rate applies, check this box D and see instructions regarding required attachment. Otherwise,

complete items 13e(1) and 13e(2).)
(1) Contribution rate (in dollars and cen

ts
(2) Base unit measure:D Hourly ﬁ Weekly Unit of production D Other (specify):
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14  Enter the number of participants on whose behalf no contributions were made by an employer as an employer of the
participant for:

@ THE CUITEINE YEAY ......veeevieeveeeeeteee ettt et ettt eae et et e e et ese et et e s et ese et et eas et ese et etess et ese et etesseeesese et etenssaeseesetesssaesesatnnnas l4a
b The plan year immediately preceding the CUMTENt PIAN YEAT ...........c.cceviveeevreeiieseeeeee et 14b
C  The SecoNd PreCediNg PIAN YEAT ......c.uiiiiiiieiie ittt ettt e bt e st e et e e sttt et e eabrenbeeseneestreareenbeeanne l4c

15 Enter the ratio of the number of participants under the plan on whose behalf no employer had an obligation to make an
employer contribution during the current plan year to:

a The corresponding number for the plan year immediately preceding the current plan year ...........ccccceeevvveeenen. 15a

b The corresponding number for the second preceding PIaN YEar ................cccc.coevveveeeeeeeeeeerreeseeeeenerrerenns 15b

16 Information with respect to any employers who withdrew from the plan during the preceding plan year:

a Enter the number of employers who withdrew during the preceding plan year .........ccccoccoeiiiiiiiniiie e 16a

b Ifitem 16a is greater than 0, enter the aggregate amount of withdrawal liability assessed or estimated to be 16b
assessed against such WithdraWn €MPIOYETS .......uiiiiiiiiii ittt sr e e s st e sinesinesereaeees

17 If assets and liabilities from another plan have been transferred to or merged with this plan during the plan year, check box and see instructions regarding
supplemental information to be included as an AttaCHMENT. ... ... it e s s e et e e e s s s e e e et s s e e e rnta e s ran e ananenenens

| PartVI | Additional Information for Single-Employer and Multiemployer Defined Benefit Pension Plans

18 If any liabilities to participants or their beneficiaries under the plan as of the end of the plan year consist (in whole or in part) of liabilities to such participants
and beneficiaries under two or more pension plans as of immediately before such plan year, check box and see instructions regarding supplemental

information t0 be INCIUAE @S AN AHACHMENT ..........ciiiie e e s e e et eesste e e e saeeeeeteeeaaeeeeasbeeeaasteeeasseee e sseeeansseeesaseeeansseeennteeeansseeeanneeeenseeennnenenns

19 If the total number of participants is 1,000 or more, complete items (a) through (c)
a  Enter the percentage of plan assets held as:
Stock: % Investment-Grade Debt: % High-Yield Debt: % Real Estate: % Other: %
b  Provide the average duration of the combined investment-grade and high-yield debt:
D 0-3 years D 3-6 years |:| 6-9 years D 9-12 years |:| 12-15 years D 15-18 years D 18-21 years D 21 years or more
C  What duration measure was used to calculate item 19(b)?
D Effective duration D Macaulay duration D Modified duration D Other (specify):
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ACUGUNTANTS & ADVISQRS

INDEPENDENT AUDITORS' REPORT

To the Participants and Plan Administrator
4Kids Entertainment, inc. 401(k) Employee Savings Plan

We have audited the accompanying statements of net assets available for benefits of 4Kids
Entertainment, Inc. 401(k) Employee Savings Plan (the "Plan") as of December 31, 2011 and 2010, and
the related statement of changes in net assets available for benefits for the year ended December 31,
2011. The financial statements are the responsibility of the Plan's management. Our responsibility is to
express an opinion on these financial statements based on our audits.

We conducted our audits in accordance with auditing standards generally accepted in the United States
of America. Those standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance
about whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. Our audits included
consideration of internal control over financial reporting as a basis for designing audit procedures that are
appropriate in the circumstances, but not for the purpose of expressing an opinion on the effectiveness of
the Plan's internal control over financial reporting. Accordingly, we express no such opinion. An audit
includes examining, on a test basis, evidence supporting the amounts and disclosures in the financial
statements. An audit also includes assessing the accounting principles. used and significant estimates
made by management, as well-as evaluating the overall financial statement presentation. We believe that
our audits provide a reasonable basis for our opinion.

In our opinion, the financial statements referred to-above present fairly, in all material respects, the net
assets available for benefits of the Plan as of December 31, 2011 and 2010, and the changes in net
assets available for benefits for the year ended December 31, 2011, in conformity with accounting
principles generally accepted in the United States of America.

Our audits were conducted for the purpose of forming an opinion on the financial statements as a whole.
The supplemental schedule of assets held for investment as of December 31, 2011 is presented for the
purpose of additional analysis and is not a required part of the financial statements, but is supplemental
information required by the Department of Labor's Rules and Regulations for Reporting and Disclosure
under the Employee Retirement Income Security Act of 1974. Such information is the responsibility of the
Plan's management and was derived from and relates directly to the underlying accounting and other
records used to prepare the financial statements. The information has been subjected to the auditing
procedures applied in the audits of the financial statements and certain additional procedures, including
comparing and reconciling such information directly to the underlying accounting and other records used
to prepare the financial statements or fo the financial statements themselves, and other additional
procedures in accordance with auditing standards generally accepted in the United States of America. In
O r-opinion;-the-information-is-fairly-stated-in-all-material-respects-in-relation-to-the-financial-statements-as—————
a whole.

gMﬂy‘%—Aéﬁ

New York, New York
September 20, 2012

New York | New lersey | Pennsylvania | California | Cayman islands
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4KIDS ENTERTAINMENT, INC. 401(k) EMPLOYEE SAVINGS PLAN

Statements of Net Assets Available for Benefits

December 31,
2011 2010
ASSETS
Investments, at fair value:
Mutual funds $ 7,354,342 $ 8,070,264
Common collective trust 254,022 302,949
7,608,364 8,373,213
Notes receivable from participants 51,367 50,987
Contributions receivable:
Participant 14,610
Employer 1,978 2,305
7,676,319 8,426,505
LIABILITIES
Excess contributions payable 12,845 17.159
Net assets available for benefits $ 7663474 $ 84093486
See notes to financial statements 2



4KIDS ENTERTAINMENT, INC. 401(k) EMPLOYEE SAVINGS PLAN

Statement of Changes in Net Assets Available for Benefits
Year Ended December 31, 2011

Additions:
Additions to net assets attributed to:
Investment income:
Net realized/unrealized (depreciation)

in fair value of investments $ (500,868)
Interest 2,124
Dividends 263,117

(235,627)

Contributions:
Participant 545,302
Employer 90,016

635,318

Total additions 399,691
Deductions:
Deductions from net assets attributed to:
Benefits paid to participants 1,144,924
Administrative expenses 639
Total deductions 1,145,563
Net decrease (745,872)
Net assets available for benefits - beginning of year 8,409,346
Net assets available for benefits - end of year $ 7,663474

See notes to financial statements 3



4KIDS ENTERTAINMENT, INC. 401(k) EMPLOYEE SAVINGS PLAN

Notes to Financial Statements
December 31, 2011 and 2010

NOTE A - DESCRIPTION OF PLAN

The following description of the 4Kids Entertainment, Inc. 401(k) Employee Savings Plan (the "Plan") provides
only general information. Participants should refer to the plan agreement for a more complete description of the
Plan's provisions.

[l

[2]

[3

General:

The Plan is a defined contribution plan covering all eligible employees of 4Kids Entertainment, Inc. (the
"Company") and was established on January 1, 1994 as a defined contribution plan subject to the provisions
of the Employee Retirement Income Security Act of 1974 ("ERISA"). In September 2007, the Company
adopted a prototype plan sponsored by Fidelity Management & Research Company (see Note D). The Plan
is available to employees of the Company and certain affiliates who have met the specified age and service
requirements.

Contributions:

Participants may make salary reduction contributions to the Plan through payroll deductions of up to 60% of
their annual compensation as defined in the plan document. The Company makes a matching contribution
to the Plan in an amount equal to 25% of the first 6% of each participant's voluntary contribution. A
participant's total pre-tax contributions and the Company's matching contributions, in any plan year, cannot
exceed the limits provided under Section 415 of the Internal Revenue Code (the "Code").

During 2011, certain participants made excess contributions amounting to $12,845, which included earnings
on the excess contributions. The excess contributions were reflected as plan liabilities at December 31,
2011. These were refunded to the respective participants within the required time period in the subsequent
plan year. There were $17,159 in excess contributions in 2010.

Participant accounts:

Each participant's account is credited with the participant's contribution and allocations of (a) the Company's
contributions and (b) plan earnings, and charged with an allocation of administrative expenses. Allocations
are based on participant earnings or account balances, as defined. The benefit to which a participant is

entitled-is-the-benefit-that-can-be-provided-from-the-participant's-vested-account:

[4]

Vesting:
Participants are immediately vested in their voluntary contributions plus earnings thereon.

Each participant's interest in the Company-matched portion of his or her account ("Matching Account”) is
vested based upon years of service with the Company (as defined in the plan document), in accordance
with the following schedule:

Years of Vested
Service Percentage
Less than 1 0%
1 or more but less than 2 25%
2 or more but less than 3 50%
3 or more but less than 4 75%
4 or more 100%



4KIDS ENTERTAINMENT, INC. 401(k) EMPLOYEE SAVINGS PLAN

Notes to Financial Statements
December 31, 2011 and 2010

NOTE A - DESCRIPTION OF PLAN (CONTINUED)

[4]

[8]

6]

[7]

Vesting: (continued)

An unvested portion of the Matching Account is forfeited on the earlier of the date a terminated participant
receives a distribution or the date on which the participant experiences five consecutive breaks in service as
defined in the plan document.

A participant's interest in his or her Matching Account fully vests without regard to the number of years of
service when the participant: (i) attains normal retirement age (as defined in the plan document) and retires
under the terms of the Plan, (ii) dies, or (iii} becomes totally and permanently disabled. A participant's
interest in his or her Matching Account fully vests upon the termination or partial termination of the Plan or
upon complete discontinuance of Company contributions.

Forfeitures:

If a participating employee terminates participation for any reason other than the attainment of normal
retirement age and retirement, death or disability, that portion of his or her account attributable to Company-
matching contributions which has not vested, will be forfeited. Forfeited non-vested accounts are used to
reduce future Company contributions. During the year ended December 31, 2011, forfeitures of $3,845
were used to reduce employer contributions. Forfeited non-vested accounts available at December 31,
2011 and 2010, were $8,908 and $3,864, respectively.

Payment of benefits:

Participants are entitled to withdraw all or a portion of their vested account balances upon attainment of age
59-1/2, or any time thereafter. Participants may withdraw vested benefits prior to age 59-1/2 subject to
Code penalties and only in the event of extreme economic hardship or termination of employment. On
termination of service due to death, disability, or retirement, a participant may elect to receive either a lump-
sum amount equal to the value of the participant's vested interest in his or her account, or annual
instaliments over a ten-year period.

Notes receivable from participants:

Notes receivable from participants are measured at their unpaid principal balance plus any accrued but
unpaid interest. Participants may borrow from their fund accounts a minimum of $500, up to a maximum
equal to the lesser of $50,000 or 50% of their vested account balance. Loan terms range from one to five
years; however, terms may exceed five years for the purchase of a primary residence. The loans are
secured by the balance in the participant's account and bear interest at a rate commensurate with local
prevailing rates as determined by the plan administrator, ranging from 4.25% to 8.75%. Principal and
interest are paid ratably through payroll deductions.

NOTE B - SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

The Plan's financial statements are prepared in conformity with accounting principles generally accepted in the
United States of America. A summary of the significant accounting principles and policies used by the Plan is as

follows:

[l

Basis of accounting:

The Plan prepares its financial statements on the accrual basis of accounting which recognizes investment
income when earned and expenses when incurred.



4KIDS ENTERTAINMENT, INC. 401(k) EMPLOYEE SAVINGS PLAN

Notes to Financial Statements
December 31, 2011 and 2010

NOTE B - SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONTINUED)

[2]

[3]

[4]

[s]

Investments:

The Plan's investments are reported at fair value. Fair value is the price that would be received to sell an
asset or paid to transfer a liability in an orderly transaction between market participants at the measurement
date. See Note E for discussion of fair value measurements. Purchases and sales of securities are
recorded on a trade-date basis. Interest income is recorded on the accrual basis. Dividends are recorded
on the ex-dividend date. Net appreciation (depreciation) includes the Plan's gains and losses on
investments bought and sold as well as held during the year.

A portion of the Plan's investments are in a Fidelity Managed Income Portfolio (the "Portfolio"), which is
created, managed and maintained by Fidelity Investments. As of December 31, 2011 and 2010, the Plan's
interest relative to the underlying assets of the Portfolio was approximately 0.003% and 0.004%,
respectively. The Portfolio is invested in fixed-income securities, bond funds, derivative instruments, and
wrap contracts. These instruments are intended to maintain a constant net asset value while permitting
participant-initiated benefit-responsive withdrawals for certain events. Investment contracts held by a
defined-contribution plan are required to be reported at fair value. However, contract value is the relevant
measurement attributed to fully benefit-responsive investment contracts, because contract value is the
amount participants would receive if they were to initiate permitted transactions under the terms of the Plan.
The fair value of fully benefit-responsive investment contracts approximates the contract value.

Payment of benefits:
Distributions to participants are recorded when paid.
Plan expenses:

Administrative expenses of the Plan may be paid from the assets of the Plan unless the Company, at its
discretion, pays such expenses. Investment expenses incurred by the investment funds are charged to the

respective funds.

Use of estimates:

[]

The preparation of financial statements in conformity with accounting principles generally accepted in the
United States of America requires the plan administrator to make estimates and assumptions that affect the
reported amounts of assets and liabilittes and changes therein, and when applicable, disclosure of
contingent assets and liabilities at the date of the financial statements. Actual results could differ from those
estimates.

Risk and uncertainties:

The Plan has underlying investments that are exposed to various risks, such as interest rate, market,
liquidity and credit. Due to the level of risk associated with such investments and the level of uncertainty

related to changes in the value of investment securities, it is at least reasonably possible that changes in -

risks in the near term would materially affect amounts reported in the statements of net assets available for
benefits and the statement of changes in net assets available for benefits.

Users of these financial statements should be aware that the financial markets' volatility may significantly
impact the subsequent valuation of the Plan's investments. Accordingly, the valuation of investments at
December 31, 2011 may not necessarily be indicative of amounts that could be realized in a current market

exchange.
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4KIDS ENTERTAINMENT, INC. 401(k) EMPLOYEE SAVINGS PLAN

Notes to Financial Statements
December 31, 2011 and 2010

NOTE C - PLAN TERMINATION

Although the Company has not expressed any intent to do so, it has the right under the Plan to discontinue its
contributions at any time and to terminate the Plan subject to the provisions of ERISA. In the event that the Plan
should be terminated or partially terminated, or should Company contributions be permanently discontinued for
any reason, all amounts allocated to the account of a plan participant shall be payable to the plan participant in
accordance with the provisions of the Plan.

NoTE D - TAX STATUS

The Plan uses a prototype plan document sponsored by Fidelity Management & Research Company which
received an opinion letter from the Internal Revenue Service ("IRS") dated March 31, 2008, that states that the
prototype document satisfies the applicable provisions of the Code. As such, the Plan is not required, and thus,
has not received a determination letter from the IRS. However, the plan administrator believes that the Plan is
currently designed and being operated in compliance with the applicable requirements of the Code. Therefore, no
provision for income tax has been included in the Plan's financial statements.

Accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America require plan management to evaluate
tax positions taken by the Plan and recognize a tax liability (or asset) if the Plan has taken an uncertain position
that more likely than not would not be sustained upon examination by a government authority. The plan
administrator has analyzed the tax positions taken by the Plan, and has concluded that, as of December 31,
2011, there are no uncertain positions taken or expected to be taken that would require recognition of a liability (or
asset) or disclosure in the financial statements. The Plan is subject to routine examinations by taxing
jurisdictions; however, there are currently no examinations for any tax periods in progress. The plan administrator
believes it is no longer subject to income tax examinations for years prior to 2008.

NOTE E - INVESTMENTS, FAIR VALUE MEASUREMENTS

The Financial Accounting Standards Board's ("FASB") Accounting Standards Codification, ("ASC") 820, "Fair
Value Measurements and Disclosures”, provides the framework for measuring fair value. That framework

___provides a fair value hierarchy that prioritizes the inputs to valuation technigues used to measure fair value, The

) hlerafbhy glveé the hlghest priority to unadjusted quoted prices in active markets for identical assets or liabilities

(Level 1 measurements) and the lowest priority to unobservable inputs (Level 3 measurements). The three levels
of the fair value hierarchy are described below:

Level 1 - Inputs to the valuation methodology are unadjusted quoted prices for identical assets or
liabilities in active markets that the Plan has the ability to access.

Level 2 - Inputs to the valuation methodology include: (1) quoted prices for similar assets or liabilities in
active markets; (2) quoted prices for identical or similar assets or liabilities in inactive markets;
(3) inputs other than quoted prices that are observable for the asset or liability; or (4) inputs that
are derived principally from or corroborated by observable market data by correlation or other

observable for substantially the full term of the asset or liability.

Level 3- Inputs to the valuation methodology are unobservable and significant to the fair value
measurement.

The asset's or liability's fair value measurement level within the fair value hierarchy is based on the lowest level of
any input that is significant to the fair value measurement. Valuation techniques used need to maximize the use
of observable inputs and minimize the use of unobservable inputs.

means.--If-the-asset-or-liability-has-a-specified-(contractual)-term,-the-Level-2-input-must-be — e



4KIDS ENTERTAINMENT, INC. 401(k) EMPLOYEE SAVINGS PLAN

Notes to Financial Statements
December 31, 2011 and 2010

NOTE E - INVESTMENTS, FAIR VALUE MEASUREMENTS (CONTINUED)

In January 2010, the FASB issued ASU No. 2010-06, "Fair Value Measurements and Disclosures (Topic 820):
improving Disclosures about Fair Value Measurements". FASB ASU No. 2010-08, among other things, requires
purchases, sales, issuances, and settlements be presented on a gross basis for Level 3 measurements and is
effective for fiscal years beginning after December 15, 2010, and for interim periods within those fiscal years.

Adoption of FASB ASU No. 2010-06 did not have a significant impact on the Plan's financial statements.

Following is a description of the valuation methodologies used for assets measured at fair value. There have

been no changes in the methodologies used at December 31, 2011 and 2010.

Mutual funds - Valued at the net asset value (NAV) of shares held by the Plan at year end.

Common collective trust - Valued at the unit value of the trust. Unit prices of the trust are based on the
market value of the underlying assets.

The preceding methods described may produce a fair value calculation that may not be indicative of net
realizable value or reflective of future fair values. Furthermore, although the Plan believes its valuation
methods are appropriate and consistent with other market participants, the use of different methodologies
or assumptions to determine the fair value of certain financial instruments could result in a different fair
value measurement at the reporting date.

The following tables set forth by level, within the fair value hierarchy, the Plan's assets at fair value as of

December 31, 2011 and 2010:

Assets at Fair Value as of December 31, 2011

Level 1 Level 2 Total
Investments:
Mutual funds:
Large Cap $ 266,857 0 $ 266,857
Mid Cap 284,073 284,073
Smal-Cap 128:164 128164
Blended Funds 5,789,350 5,789,350
Income Funds 545,277 545,277
International Funds 133,307 133,307
Real Estate 40,865 40,865
Money Market 166,449 166,449
Common collective trust:
Stable Value Fund $ 254,022 254,022
Total investments $ 7354342 $ 254022 $ 0 §$ 7,608,364




4KIDS ENTERTAINMENT, INC. 401(k) EMPLOYEE SAVINGS PLAN

Notes to Financial Statements
December 31, 2011 and 2010

NOTE E - INVESTMENTS, FAIR VALUE MEASUREMENTS (CONTINUED)

Assets at Fair Value as of December 31, 2010

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Total
Investments:
Mutual funds:
Large Cap $ 297,529 $ 0 $ 297,529
Mid Cap 267,418 267,418
Small Cap 114,233 114,233
Blended Funds 6,640,960 6,640,960
Income Funds 384,964 384,964
International Funds 167,748 167,748
Real Estate 41,404 41,404
Money Market 166,008 156,008
Common collective trust:
Stable Value Fund $ 302,949 302,949
Total investments $ 8070264 $ 302949 $ 0 $ 8373213

NOTE F - PARTICIPANT-DIRECTED INVESTMENTS

The following presents investments that represent 5% or more of the Plan’s net assets at December 31:

December 31,
Description 2011 2010
Fidelity Freedom 2035 Fund $ 1,370,313 $ 1,641,600
Fidelity Freedom 2040 Fund 1,257,527 1,255,924
" Fidelity Freedom 2020 Fund 992,114 1,034,307
Eidelity Ereedom.2025 Fund 910,945 974,477
Fidelity Freedom 2010 Fund 389,811 *
Fidelity Freedom 2030 Fund * 553,579
Fidelity Freedom 2045 Fund * 466,573

* Less than 5%.

The realized/unrealized appreciation/(depreciation) on investments bought and sold as well as held during the
year is as follows for the year ended December 31, 2011:

Mutual funds $ (508,239)
Common collective trust 7,371
$_(500,868)

NOTE G - RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS

Certain investments are shares of registered investment companies and a common collective trust managed by
Fidelity Management Trust Company. Fidelity Management Trust Company is the plan custodian and, therefore,
these transactions qualify as party-in-interest transactions.



4KIDS ENTERTAINMENT, INC. 401(k) EMPLOYEE SAVINGS PLAN

Notes to Financial Statements
December 31, 2011 and 2010

NOTE H - MUTUAL FUND FEES

Investments in mutual funds are subject to sales charges in the form of front-end loads, back-end loads or 12b-1
fees. 12b-1 fees, which are ongoing fees allowable under Section 12b-1 of the Investment Company Act of 1940,
are annual fees deducted to pay for marketing and distribution costs of the funds. These fees are deducted prior
to the allocation of the Plan's investment earnings activity, and thus not separately identifiable as an expense.

NoOTE | - PLAN SPONSOR BANKRUPTCY

On April 8, 2011, the Company and ali of its domestic wholly-owned subsidiaries filed voluntary petitions for relief
under Title 11 of Chapter 11 of the United States Code (the "Bankruptcy Code") in the United States Bankruptcy
Court for the Southern District of New York (the "Bankruptcy Court"). The Company will continue to operate itself
and its subsidiaries as "debtors-in-possession" under the jurisdiction of the Bankruptcy Court and in accordance
with the applicable provisions of the Bankruptcy Code and orders of the Bankruptcy Court. In general, as
debtors-in-possession, the Company is authorized under Chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code to continue to
operate as an ongoing business, but may not engage in transactions outside the ordinary course of business
without the prior approval of the Bankruptcy Court. The Company believes the filing will not have an impact on

the Plan.

NOTE J - SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

The Plan's management evaluated subsequent events through September 20, 2012, the date on which the
financial statements were available to be issued.

10
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4KIDS ENTERTAINMENT, INC. 401(k) EMPLOYEE SAVINGS PLAN

Schedule H, Line 4(i) - Schedule of Assets Held for Investment at December 31, 2011

Employer Identification No. 132691380, Plan No. 001

(@

N N N I . S S S N I T T R

(b)
Identity of Issue,

Borrower, Lessor

or Similar Party

(c)

Description of Investment

(e)

Current
Value

Mutual Funds:

Cohen & Steers
Baron Asset
Davis Funds
Northern SM Cap
Allianz Funds

Wells Fargo Advantage

Artisan

Columbia
AllianceBernstein
Royce Funds
Fidelity Investments
Fidelity Investments
Fidelity Investments
Fidelity Investments
Fidelity Investments
Fidelity Investments
Fidelity Investments
Fidelity Investments
Fidelity Investments
Fidelity Investments
Fidelity Investments
Fidelity Investments
Fidelity Investments
Fidelity Investments

* % % % % %

3

Fidelity Investments
Fidelity Investments
Fidelity Investments
Fidelity Investments
Fidelity Investments
Fidelity Investments

Common Collective Trust:

Fidelity Investments

Cohen & Steers Realty Shares, Inc.
Baron Asset Fund
Davis New York Venture Fund, Inc. - Class A
Northern Small Cap Value
Allianz NFJ Dividend Value Fund -
Administrative Class
Wells Fargo Advantage Small Cap Value
Fund - Investor Class
Artisan Mid Cap Value Fund - Investor Class
Columbia Acorn Select Fund - Class Z
AllianceBernstein International Value Fund - Class A
Royce Value Plus Fund - Service Class
Fidelity Capital & Income Fund
Fidelity Leveraged Company Stock Fund
Fidelity Balanced Fund
Fidelity International Discovery Fund
Fidelity Capital Appreciation Fund
Fidelity Freedom Income Fund
Fidelity Freedom 2000 Fund
Fidelity Freedom 2010 Fund
Fidelity Freedom 2020 Fund
Fidelity Freedom 2030 Fund
Spartan international Index Fund - Investor Class
Fidelity Retirement Money Market
Spartan U.S. Equity Index Fund - Investor Class
Fidelity Freedom 2040 Fund

$ 40,865

21,128
41,257
16,450

41,167

66,173
133,650
66,406
5,071
45,541
247,301
62,889
60,725
122,782
55,865
11,214
357
389,811
992,114
347,195
5,454
166,449
67,843
1,257,527

Fidelity-nvestments—Fidelity-Fotal-Bond-Fund

Fidelity Freedom 2005 Fund
Fidelity Freedom 2015 Fund
Fidelity Freedom 2025 Fund
Fidelity Freedom 2035 Fund
Fidelity Freedom 2045 Fund
Fidelity Freedom 2050 Fund

Managed Income Portfolio

297,976
93
117,288
910,945
1,370,313
366,675

25,818

7,354,342

254,022

*These qualify as party-in-interest.

Notes receivable

from participants

Interest rates range from 4.25% to 8.75%

Note: Cost information has been omitted since transactions are participant-directed.

51,367

$ 7,650.71

11
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4KIDS ENTERTAINMENT, INC. 401(k) EMPLOYEE SAVINGS PLAN

Schedule H, Line 4(i) - Schedule of Assets Held for Investment at December 31, 2011

Employer Identification No. 132691380, Plan No. 001

(a)

(b)
Identity of Issue,

()

(e)

Fidelity Investments

Common Collective Trust:
Fidelity Investments

Notes receivable

from participants

Fidelity Freedom 2050 Fund

Managed Income Portfolio

Interest rates range from 4.25% to 8.75%

Borrower, Lessor Current
_ or Similar Party Description of Investment Value
Mutual Funds:
Cohen & Steers Cohen & Steers Realty Shares, Inc. $ 40,865
Baron Asset Baron Asset Fund 21,128
Davis Funds Davis New York Venture Fund, Inc. - Class A 41,257
Northern SM Cap Northern Small Cap Value 16,450
Allianz Funds Allianz NFJ Dividend Value Fund -
Administrative Class 41,167
Wells Fargo Advantage  Wells Fargo Advantage Small Cap Value
Fund - Investor Class 66,173
Artisan Artisan Mid Cap Value Fund - Investor Class 133,650
Columbia Columbia Acorn Select Fund - Class Z 66,406
AllianceBernstein AllianceBernstein International Value Fund - Class A 5,071
Royce Funds Royce Value Plus Fund - Service Class 45,541
* Fidelity Investments Fidelity Capital & Income Fund 247,301
* Fidelity Investments Fidelity Leveraged Company Stock Fund 62,889
* Fidelity Investments Fidelity Balanced Fund 60,725
* Fidelity Investments Fidelity International Discovery Fund 122,782
* Fidelity Investments Fidelity Capital Appreciation Fund 55,865
* Fidelity Investments Fidelity Freedom Income Fund 11,214
* Fidelity Investments Fidelity Freedom 2000 Fund 357
* Fidelity Investments Fidelity Freedom 2010 Fund 389,811
* Fidelity Investments Fidelity Freedom 2020 Fund 992,114
* Fidelity Investments Fidelity Freedom 2030 Fund 347,195
* Fidelity Investments Spartan International Index Fund - Investor Class 5,454
* Fidelity Investments Fidelity Retirement Money Market 166,449
* Fidelity Investments Spartan U.S. Equity Index Fund - Investor Class 67,843
* Fidelity Investments Fidelity Freedom 2040 Fund 1,257,527
A Eidelity-lnvestments———~Fidelity-Total-Bond-Fund 287,976
* Fidelity Investments Fidelity Freedom 2005 Fund 93
* Fidelity Investments Fidelity Freedom 2015 Fund 117,288
* Fidelity Investments Fidelity Freedom 2025 Fund 910,945
* Fidelity iInvestments Fidelity Freedom 2035 Fund 1,370,313
* Fidelity Investments Fidelity Freedom 2045 Fund 366,675

25818

7,354,342

254,022

51,367

$ 7,669,731

*These qualify as party-in-interest.

Note: Cost information has been omitted since transactions are participant-directed.

"



